

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Editorial Contact: Mary Brennan Marketing Communication Specialist (401) 490-5904 mbrennan@yushin.com

YUSHIN AMERICA, INC. WELCOMES NEW PRESIDENT

CRANSTON, RI October 2021 – Yushin America, Inc, is pleased to announce that we have appointed Daichi Suzuki as President to take over the largest overseas subsidiary in the Yushin group. Daichi Suzuki, effective beginning of October this year, will serve as the new president to replace his predecessor, Takaya Sugimura, after his 2 year position as president since 2019.

Mr. Suzuki is a March 1995 graduate of Kansai University in Osaka, Japan, where he received a bachelor's degree in economics. Prior to joining Yushin-Japan, he had 16 years of experience in sales and marketing working for Keyence Corporation (from April 1995 to August 31, 2009) and Matsusada Precision Inc (from September 1, 2009 to October 31, 2011). At Keyence, he held the Sales Manager position from April 1, 2007 to August 31, 2009, in Hamamatsu Sales Office, where he was responsible for handling large-scale clients including major auto manufacturers.

Mr. Suzuki joined Yushin-Japan on November 1, 2011 and has been working in the sales department for 10 years. He has worked as a manager in Japan for 5 years and most recently in China for 2 years, both of which have achieved high record sales. On June 1, 2019 Mr. Suzuki was transferred by Yushin-Japan to China as the General Manager for Yushin-Japan's three subsidiary companies in the East Asian area. In this position, he was responsible for formulating and implementing sales strategies for China and Taiwan and overseeing the development and training of local employees. Mr. Suzuki worked in this managerial position from June 1, 2019 to March 31, 2021.

Arriving here in the United States of America is one of Mr. Suzuki's greatest accomplishment and goals to achieve as the American market has high expectations an importance to the development of the company. Daichi-san plans to help bridge the Japanese operations with Yushin America. With his knowledge and expertise, we are confident he will successfully execute the company's strategy and take advantage of the market opportunities ahead.

Mr. Suzuki said, "Having empathy, giving encouragement, and strict to myself, Let's move forward together! Please don't forget these words for it will help us get to a bright future, where Yushin America will work as a team with Yushin Japan to become the number one take-out robot manufacturer in the American market."

Please join us in welcoming Daichi Suzuki as the new president for Yushin America. We are confident and look forward to Mr. Daichi's key role in providing and implementing high quality solutions for our clients.

###

About Yushin America, Inc.

Headquartered in Cranston, Rhode Island, Yushin America is known worldwide for their expertise in robotics for the plastics industry. They offer a wide range of automation technology, ranging from individual robots for parts removal, to fully integrated factory automation for assembly, decoration, inspection and packaging. End-of-arm tools and conveyors are also provided by YAI. Yushin America, Inc. is a subsidiary company of Yushin Precision Equipment Co. Ltd of Japan, one of the world's largest uppliers of robots for the injection molding industry. For more information about Yushin robots and our other molding automation technology offerings, call (401) 463-1800 or visit www.YushinAmerica.com.